
 
Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 

 
 Project Name:  Request for Proposal (RFP) Construction Management At-Risk Services for Terminal 5 Landside Improvements and Repurposing At 

O’Hare International Airport, Federal Funds 
 

Procurement Specialist:   Christopher Kusper  
 
 Specification No.:   1287622  Department:   Chicago Department of Aviation  
 
 Conference Date:   Tuesday Jun 18, 2024  Conference Location:   ORD Central Field Office, 10510 W. Zemke Road, Chicago, IL  
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address 
Telephone 

Number 
E-Mail Address 

Katharine Whisler Chicago Department of Law 2 N LaSalle Street, 
Chicago, IL 60602 312-744-8419 katharine.whisler@cityofchicago.org 

Adella Gillespie Chicago Department Of Aviation 10510 W. Zemke Rd. 
Chicago, IL 60666 773-462-7364 adella.gillespie@cityofchicago.org 

Celena Ho Chicago Department Of Aviation 10510 W. Zemke Rd. 
Chicago, IL 60666  celena.ho@cityofchicago.org 

Aurelio Garcia Chicago Department Of Aviation 10510 W. Zemke Rd. 
Chicago, IL 60666 773-462-7314 aurelio.garcia@cityofchicago.org 

Jeff Randerson Chicago Department Of Aviation 10510 W. Zemke Rd. 
Chicago, IL 60666 773-894-2038 jeff.randerson@cityofchicago.org 

Elizabeth Fisk Smith Connect Chicago Alliance 10510 W. Zemke Rd. 
Chicago, IL 60666 773-894-3702 efsmith@connectchicagojv.com 

Zachary Bergman Connect Chicago Alliance 10510 W. Zemke Rd. 
Chicago, IL 60666 773-894-3758 zbergman@connectchicagojv.com 

Tim Morgan Connect Chicago Alliance 10510 W. Zemke Rd. 
Chicago, IL 60666 773-447-4315 tmorgan@connectchicagojv.com 



 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address 
Telephone 

Number E-Mail Address 

Drew Miller Cotter Consulting 
100 South Wacker Drive, Suite 
920 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

312-696-1200 d.miller@cotterconsulting.com 

Tony Ricordati W.E. O’Neil Construction 1245 W. Washington Blvd. 
Chicago, IL 60607 773-755-1611 tricordati@weoneil.com  

Erik Logan Walsh Construction 929 W Adams St 
Chicago, IL 60607 312-565-5400 elogan@walshgroup.com 

Natalia Pogrebna Cardinal Industrial Development, LLC 
113 Viola Ct 
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 
 

847-877-8814 Natalia@cardinalid.com 

Daryl McNabb R.M. Chin & Associates 500 W 18th St, Suite 200 
Chicago, IL 60616 312-595-2000 dmcnabb@rmchin.com 

Michael Maicke R.M. Chin & Associates 500 W 18th St, Suite 200 
Chicago, IL 60616 312-595-2000 mmaicke@rmchin.com 

Girard Jenkins McKissack McKissack 111 E Wacker Dr, Suite 420 
Chicago, IL 60601 312-751-9800 Girard.jenkins@mckinc.com 

Nelson Robles McKissack McKissack 111 E Wacker Dr, Suite 420 
Chicago, IL 60601 312-751-9800 Nelson.robles@mckinc.com 

Michelle Gonzalez Uptown Painting & Const. Inc. 
6712 N Clark, Suite 1 
Chicago, IL 60626 
 

773-973-6435 michelle@uptownpaintingconst.com 



 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address 
Telephone 

Number E-Mail Address 

Cyle Cantrell Burns & McDonnell 200 W Adams St, Suite 2700 
Chicago, IL 60606 773-842-1229 crcantell@burnsmcd.com 

Frank Mullaghy F.H. Paschen 5515 N East River Rd, 
Chicago, IL 60656  fmullaghy@fhpaschen.com 

Angelia Hopson SHE Consulting Group 205 N Michigan Ave, Suite 810 
Chicago, IL 60601 312-569-0226 angelia@shellcs.com 

John Kosiba D’Escoto, Inc. 
1200 N Ashland Ave, 6th Fl 
Chicago, IL 60622 
 

312-787-0707 jkosiba@descotoinc.com 

Kevin Loughnane SQN Associates 134 N Lasalle St, Suite 700 
Chicago, IL 60602 312-625-9500 kloughnane@sqna.com 

 

Diego Ferrer Quant16 33 W Monroe, Suite 1050 
Chicago, IL 60606 630-204-4354 dferrer@quant16.com 

Edward Oliviers Quant16 33 W Monroe, Suite 1050 
Chicago, IL 60606 773-263-1185 eolivieri@quant16.om 

 

Chuck McCoy Turner Paschen Aviation Partners 55 E Monroe St, Suite 1430, 
Chicago, IL 60603 312-919-7264 cmmcoy@tpapord.com 

Alex Haynes Austin Power Partners 10510 W. Zemke Rd. 
Chicago, IL 60666 321-512-6686 ahaynes@austinpowerpartners.com 



 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address 
Telephone 

Number E-Mail Address 

Phil Stearney Power Construction Chicago, IL 630-363-4955 philstearney@powerconstruction.net 

Daniel Martinez Reyes Group 15515 S Crawford Ave, 
Markham, IL 60428 708-896-7100 dmartinez@reyesgroup.com 

Larry Hardt DCG Roofing Solutions 2045 Janice Ave, 
Melrose Park, IL 60160 464-209-2244 lhardt@dcgroofing.com 

Julia Finfrock Clark Construction  773-636-8862 Julia.finfrock@clarkconstruction.com 

Miguel Rodriguez Globetrotters Engineering Corp. 300 S Wacker Dr, Suite 400 
Chicago, IL 60606 312-684-7594 Miguel.rodriguez@gec-group.com 

     

     

     

 


